BUSINESS & TRADE STATISTICS LIMITEHD

This report is produced for:- CUSTOMER A/C NO 1118

Ms Julia Brooks

Sea Fish Industry Authority
Market Insight Team

Origin Way

Europarc

Grimsby DN37 9TZ

PRODUCED ON 15/09/2020

BUSINESS & TRADE STATISTICS LIMITED Tel : +44(0) 1372 463121

Fax : +44(0) 1372 469847
17 LAKESIDE DRIVE Email : sales@worldtradestats.com
ESHER

SURREY KT10 9SEZ
UNITED KINGDOM

THE ATTACHED REPORTS ARE COPYRIGHT. REPRODUCTION IN ANY FORM, BEYOND THAT REQUIRED
FOR THE SOLE INTERNAL USE OF THE PURCHASING ORGANISATION MAY ONLY BE UNDERTAKEN WITH
THE PRIOR WRITTEN AGREEMENT OF BUSINESS & TRADE STATISTICS LTD.

EEES  B.T.S.Ltd (C)1996



U.K. AMENDED INTRA & EXTRA SE

Imports Country of Origin (Intra & Extra stats)

DECEMBER 2019

03047190 - Cod, frozen fillets "Gadus morhua,ogac"

Country
CHINA

ICELAND
RUSSIA
GERMANY
FAROE ISLANDS
NORWAY
DENMARK
VIETNAM
POLAND

LATVIA

CANADA
FRANCE

SPAIN
GREENLAND
LITHUANIA
NETHERLANDS
SWEDEN

IRISH REPUBLIC
ITALY

ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL

Value/Weight
4.76

6.59
6.20
6.59
5.93
6.21
4.99
6.57
5.77
6.63

6.51
6.04
6.01
7.20
8.29
12.92
6.00

Weight=
971,049

1,210,207
310,750
965,771
787,278
367,191
231,618

71,208
69,268
47,081

20,903
42,659
14,754
4,520

189

7
5,114,523

03044410 - Cod, fresh or chilled fillets

Country
ICELAND

LITHUANIA

IRISH REPUBLIC
DENMARK

SPAIN

NETHERLANDS

FAROE ISLANDS
FRANCE

ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL

03047200 - Haddock, frozen fillets

Country
ICELAND

CHINA
NORWAY
RUSSIA
DENMARK
POLAND

FAROE ISLANDS
GERMANY
VIETNAM
NETHERLANDS
GREENLAND
FRANCE
SLOVAKIA
CANADA

IRISH REPUBLIC
LATVIA
LITHUANIA
EEES B.T.S. Ltd (C)1996

Value/Weight
10.76

8.12
6.77
11.46
4.93

8.34

10.50

Value/Weight
7.34

3.44
4.74
5.03
547
5.26
5.29
4.79

4.89

6.67
11.40
4.15

Weight=
282,417
17,500
9,475
3,421
45

164

313,022

Weight=
369,613

495,506
57,518
122,530
111,762
52,976
102,487
409

779

728

5,538

Value=£
4,625,777

7,981,306
1,926,220
6,359,892
4,665,869
2,281,892
1,155,741
467,848
400,011
312,059

136,057
257,863
88,731
32,541
1,567

995
30,694,369

Value=£
3,039,920

142,145
64,123
39,220

222

1,368

3,286,998

Value=£
2,711,250

1,705,218
272,485
615,827
610,822
278,544
541,895

1,958
3,810

4,856
57
22,959

COMMODITY REPORT BY COUNTRY (Average Value/Weight)

Page 1

15/09/2020

CUMULATIVE TO DECEMBER 2019

Value/Weight
5.00

6.48
5.96
6.39
6.30
5.90
5.28
5.88
6.04
5.50
5.69
5.56
6.02
6.30
5.94
5.69
7.04
1.42
8.96
5.81

Value/Weight
10.04

7.96
6.77
6.11
7.61
6.28
10.00
6.64
9.55

Value/Weight
6.24

3.27
5.64
5.50
5.11
5.44
5.56
5.66
5.58
6.56
6.18
5.81
4.86
5.09
6.90
4.78
4.15

Weight=
21,309,546

16,347,967
8,841,951
7,554,650
4,955,414
4,562,973
4,144,985
1,948,682
1,091,902

803,853
528,761
410,837
371,311
331,165
274,765
203,492
97,850
31,758
671
73,812,533

Weight=
3,374,733

557,845
126,172
111,794
2,222
1,652

308

181
4,174,807

Weight=
6,113,777

6,357,796
1,908,809
1,720,174
987,387
706,623
413,050
303,001
71,435
54,550
56,039
30,131
29,819
10,695
4,828
5,853
5,538

Value=£
106,453,524

105,988,395
52,740,954
48,242,809
31,200,155
26,919,005
21,875,246
11,449,417

6,592,467
4,424,542
3,006,416
2,282,427
2,234,156
2,085,237
1,632,051
1,158,324
689,085
45,078
6,010
429,025,298

Value=£
33,891,270

4,442,717
854,494
683,485

16,902
9,751
3,080
1,201

39,902,900

Value=£
38,138,961

20,819,443
10,762,419
9,469,382
5,050,106
3,845,659
2,298,366
1,715,910
398,447
357,781
346,205
175,126
145,030
54,412
33,326
27,957
22,959
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U.K. AMENDED INTRA & EXTRA SE COMMODITY REPORT BY COUNTRY (Average Value/Weight) Page 2
Imports Country of Origin (Intra & Extra stats) 15/09/2020
DECEMBER 2019 CUMULATIVE TO DECEMBER 2019
03025200 - Haddock, resh or chilled
Country Value/Weight Weight= Value=£ Value/Weight Weight= Value=£
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 5.12 1,319,851 6,769,681 4.98 18,779,505 93,661,489
ICELAND 3.42 311,033 1,063,122 2.71 8,249,372 22,377,864
FAROE ISLANDS 2.96 438,854 1,297,240 2.54 5,226,882 13,299,481
DENMARK 2.09 257,249 537,787 2.14 3,833,558 8,207,978
IRISH REPUBLIC 1.86 42,004 78,275 1.99 930,830 1,853,897
FRANCE - - - 213 297,427 634,418
SWEDEN 2.14 1,162 2,482 1.71 37,652 64,402
NETHERLANDS - - - 0.96 49,604 47,484
POLAND - - - 4.06 9,713 39,424
TURKEY 4.90 1,637 8,015 4.88 4,318 21,073
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 2.83 1,051,939 2,986,921 2.49 18,639,356 46,546,021
03061792 - Shrimps "penaeus", frozen, cooked
Country Value/Weight Weight= Value=£ Value/Weight Weight= Value=£
VIETNAM 7.85 728,083 5,717,061 8.08 11,088,780 89,546,103
INDIA 6.60 670,717 4,428,527 6.97 10,615,939 74,010,726
ECUADOR 5.46 247,192 1,350,293 6.32 3,880,375 24,518,470
THAILAND 7.82 1,850 14,471 8.32 2,401,231 19,966,990
HONDURAS 8.85 82,656 731,378 9.09 1,977,992 17,975,783
BANGLADESH 9.52 75,510 718,522 8.95 1,099,226 9,839,259
NICARAGUA 9.30 72,000 669,540 9.50 648,000 6,153,991
INDONESIA 8.46 84,365 713,468 8.88 471,927 4,188,873
NETHERLANDS 9.75 10,180 99,216 7.07 543,916 3,845,975
BELGIUM 7.04 20,800 146,391 7.36 413,945 3,046,665
SPAIN 8.70 12,780 111,166 7.37 325,195 2,395,718
FRANCE 8.71 13,166 114,730 9.65 211,401 2,040,216
CHINA 4.59 68,468 314,309 5.08 370,350 1,879,885
SENEGAL 5.74 30,640 175,938 5.71 256,904 1,467,715
DENMARK 7.74 6,647 51,476 7.74 175,026 1,355,080
IRISH REPUBLIC 8.06 1,727 13,923 9.85 112,824 1,111,297
PHILIPPINES - - - 7.20 148,180 1,067,543
MEXICO 6.80 22,000 149,636 7.12 62,880 448,011
GERMANY - - - 9.41 43,755 411,848
SRI LANKA - - - 8.15 19,848 161,720
U.S.A. - - - 7.62 13,165 100,353
PORTUGAL 11.50 138 1,587 9.31 9,968 92,815
IRAN - - - 3.33 21,000 70,034
ITALY - - - 20.89 280 5,848
BURMA - - - 2.86 444 1,271
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 7.22 2,148,919 15,521,632 7.61 34,912,551 265,702,189
16052190 - Shrimps, packs > 2kg (exc. airtight)
Country Value/Weight Weight= Value=£ Value/Weight Weight= Value=£
VIETNAM 8.71 433,612 3,774,841 9.38 4,195,945 39,374,923
ICELAND 7.73 411,370 3,179,123 7.81 4,352,956 33,991,332
CANADA 9.36 269,254 2,519,873 9.19 3,512,947 32,287,172
NORWAY 7.41 129,632 959,968 7.96 2,518,063 20,040,154
HONDURAS 10.03 160,704 1,612,161 10.17 1,482,768 15,082,711
RUSSIA 6.24 44,750 279,302 6.59 838,130 5,527,314

EEES B.T.S. Ltd (C)1996

Office use: wembley/rep=syptc////Serv=N/12:32 Acc=1118



U.K. AMENDED INTRA & EXTRA SE COMMODITY REPORT BY COUNTRY (Average Value/Weight) Page 3

Imports Country of Origin (Intra & Extra stats) 15/09/2020
DECEMBER 2019 CUMULATIVE TO DECEMBER 2019
16052190 - Shrimps, packs > 2kg (exc. airtight)

Country Value/Weight Weight= Value=£ Value/Weight Weight= Value=£
INDONESIA 7.18 40,914 293,614 6.77 643,308 4,357,334
DENMARK 8.66 79,158 685,890 8.71 309,136 2,692,857
THAILAND 1.26 13,000 16,320 11.13 188,653 2,099,906
GERMANY 8.35 21,560 180,130 7.39 279,969 2,067,846
GREENLAND - - - 7.63 106,940 816,038
NETHERLANDS 15.87 1,920 30,469 9.78 73,317 716,991
FRANCE - - - 14.01 40,866 572,713
BANGLADESH - - - 8.39 37,978 318,518
LATVIA - - - 6.80 41,600 282,880
PORTUGAL - - - 5.23 42,954 224,634
SWEDEN - - - 8.53 16,896 144,187
IRISH REPUBLIC 1.72 440 757 3.44 26,776 92,090
INDIA 2.77 3,770 10,426 5.45 8,570 46,729
SPAIN 3.74 920 3,437 4.21 9,309 39,212
BELGIUM - - - 7.97 3,568 28,439
CHINA - - - 3.62 4,242 15,339
U.S.A. - - - 5.71 2,190 12,505
TURKEY - - - 1.06 6,151 6,550
POLAND 55.00 1 55 7.72 65 502
ITALY - - - 7.00 2 14
CZECH REPUBLIC - - - 8.00 1 8
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 8.40 1,611,005 13,546,366 8.58 18,743,300 160,838,898
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